will be defined by the EHF for the respective event accordingly. 

Article 32 

Injury fund and Basic Conditions for Injury Compensations to Clubs 

32.1. For the matches of the EHF EURO, the EHF makes available an injury fund with an overall 

amount of one hundred fifty thousand Euros (€150,000). 

32.2. The following conditions shall be applied:  

➢ The Injury documentation starts with the stipulated deadline for the submission of the 

Official Squad of the respective EHF EURO and ends with the last match of the 

respective team at the tournament.